Forward guidance provided of 6.24p, a
4% increase from prior year dividend of
6.0p.

Portfolio performance below
expectations due to various short term
and long-term factors, as described on
slides 14 and 26.

NAV benefitted from positive correlation
to inflation at portfolio level, but volatile
macroeconomic conditions continued
during year.

0.7

8

SEEIT: Key NAV Sensitivities
SDCL Energy Efficiency Income Trust plc

Based on investment portfolio at 31 March 2023

Positive change to assumptionNegative change to assumption

▲Overall positive correlation to inflation, which has increased year on year – see slide 27
▲FX sensitivity demonstrates protection of hedging strategy – results in minimal impact on NAV from FX

fluctuation

1. On a levered basis
2. Per annum change

 (6.0p)  (4.0p)  (2.0p)  0p  2.0p  4.0p  6.0p

FX + / - 10%

Inflation - / + 50 bps

Corporate Tax + / - 500 bps

Discount Rates + / - 50 bps

March 2023 - Key Portfolio Sensitivites (pence per share)1

2

2

Large and Diversified Portfolio
SDCL Energy Efficiency Income Trust plc

9

FTSE 250 company which has achieved substantial scale since its IPO in December 2018

Mar-192 Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

NAV (£ millions) 98 324 694 1,073  1,125

NAV (p per share) 98.4 101.0 102.5 108.4 101.5

NAV total return in the year1 - 6.2% 8.0% 11.2% -0.9%

Cash inflow from investments (£ millions) 1.7 17.1 42.1 64.7 84.5

Dividend declared in relation to that year (p per
share) 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.62 6.0

Cash cover for dividends paid in the year - 1.6x 1.2x 1.2x 1.2x

Consolidated gearing (% of NAV) 0% 46% 36% 34% 32%

Source of data: published SEEIT Annual Reports from years ended 31 March 2019 – 31 March 2023

1. Dividends paid in the year and NAV movement in the year, divided by opening NAV
2. Short period from IPO in December 2018 to March 2019

3. Portfolio Update

10

SDCL Energy Efficiency Income Trust plc

11

Portfolio Characteristics
SDCL Energy Efficiency Income Trust plc

SEEIT’s diversified portfolio of cost effective, lower carbon and reliable energy solutions
can be split into 3 categories, illustrated by the below examples

Green Energy Distribution
Connecting supply with demand in the